COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH R

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER	REGISTER REFERENCE ZA/280						
1. LOCATION	The Palms, Roebuck, Co. Dublin.							
2. PROPOSAL	18 Apartments							
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Requested P 12th March, 1984	ther Particulars (b) Received 1 2						
4. SUBMITTED BY	2							
5. APPLICANT	Name Thomas O'Reilly, Address 21, Orwell Park, Rathgar, Dublin 6	•						
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/1366/84 Notified Date 10th May, 1984 Effect	11th May, 1984 To refuse permission						
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Notified Date Effect							
8. APPEAL	Notified Decision							
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision Effect							
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register							
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	<u></u>						
12 PURCHASE								

	NOTICE			
	13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
	14.			
	15.	÷		
	Prepared by		Copy issued by	Registrar.
	Checked by		Date	
Ĺ	uture Print 475588	*	Co. Accts. Receipt No	

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 2x 1967-1983

ToC.G	Register Reference No
25 Clextarf Road,	Planning Control No
·····Dablin 3.	Application Received
۲ و ۲ و ۲ و ۲ و ۲ و ۲ و ۲ و ۲ و ۲ و ۲	Additional Information Received
Applicant T. O'Reilly	
	naraanan kunanan an amaa an aa ahaan ah a

In pursuance of its functi	ons und	er the al	bove-n	nentior	ned Act	ts, the D	Jublin Co	ounty Cou	uncil, t	peing th	e Plani	ning Auti	hority for
the County Health District of	[:] Dublin,	did by	order,	9/166	i/84 ·					dated	40/5	/84	
decided to refuse:													

TATA PERMISSION PERMISSION TATA PERMISSION

For ... 18 . apartments .at .The Palms, Rosbuck.

for the following reasons:

- 1. The scale and dansity of the development proposed on this restricted site would be excessive in relation to the standards set out in the County Development Plan and would not be in accordance with the proper planning and development of the area.
- 2. The proposed development would lead to an unacceptable increase in residential density and this would lead to a contravention of the soning objective for the area in the County Development Plan, which is "to preserve and improve residential emenity". The proposal would, therefore, be contrary to the proper planning and development of the area and also seriously injurious to the residential amenities of the area.
- 3. Insufficient and inadequate information has been submitted in relation to the following:
 - a. No confirmation has been submitted that Dublin Corporation, which is the supplier can provide a water supply for the development;
 - b. The applicant has not indicated the point of connection tate the public foul and surface water systems, together with invert levels. Moreover, in relation to surface water, he has not indicated thestreatment of the houndary surface water ditchess
 - c. No car parking layout has been shown on the site layout;
 - d. The block plan fails to show adjoining dwellings fronting ento Louvain;
- e. e. No detailed tree survey has been submitted showing location, height condition and species of trees and what protection they would receive during development works nor has a detailed landscape plan been lodged.



NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and puld be addressed to **An Bord Pleanala**, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1. An Appeal lodged by an applicant or agent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (2) A party to an appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an oral Hearing of an appeal must, *in addition* to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten Pounds) to An Bord Pleanala in relation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.

- 3. Contds
 - g. The site layout does not correspond with previous applications at this location viz. Reg. Ref's SA 19 and SA 1201 and appears to everlap site area indicated on Reg. Bef. SA 1013, which Mas an access road on the western side of the current proposal.

Having regard to the above, the proposal is of an excessive floor area to allow for the feasibility of complying with County Development Standards and therefore would be seriously injurious to residential amenities of dvellings in the vicinity.

4. The proposed development would seriously infringe the building line set out in the County Development Plan for residential development.

.

. •

- **17**

alls His